



Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

September 14, 2016

Department	of Environmental Conservation
Attn: Permit	ting Division
Via email: DE	EC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov
State Fire M	arshal
Attn: Jessica	Faulkner
Diana	Parks
Via email: je	ssica.faulkner@alaska.gov

diana narks@alaska.gov

2016aBC1083

ulana. parks@alaska.gov	
License Number:	10086
License Type:	Limited Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Licensee:	TERRA HOUSE, LLC
Doing Business As:	TERRA HOUSE, LLC
Physical Address:	48714 Jones Rd. Suite 1 Soldotna, AK 99669 - 9387
Designated Licensee:	Michael Low ry
Phone Number:	907-440-1617
Email Address:	michael@terrahouse.net

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government in which the applicant's proposed licensed premises are located.

This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER: J. ZUSPAN

DEC

Fire Marshal

DATE: 10-5-16 PHONE: 907-269-2004

☑ Compliant □ Non-compliant

COMMENTS:

If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.

Sincerely,

L& that

Cynthia Franklin, Director marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Div. of Fire & Life Safety SEP 1 4 2016 Anchorage





Department of Public Safety

DIVISION OF FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY Plan Review Bureau - Anchorage

> 5700 East Tudor Road Anchorage, Alaska 99507-1225 Main: 907.269.2004 Fax: 907.269.0098

October 05, 2016

Michael Lowry Terra House, LLC 48714 Jones Rd. Soldotna, AK 99669

SUBJECT:

RemodelCITY:SoldotnaPLAN REVIEW:2016Anch1548OCCUPANCY:F-1, R-32009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING AND FIRE CODE

Dear Michael Lowry:

Plans for the Renovation / Remodel have been reviewed by this office for conformity with the State Fire Safety Regulations and are hereby approved. Enclosed is a certificate of approval that must be posted on the premises until the project has been completed according to the approved plans and all regulations have been adhered to.

Terra House (48714 Jones Rd) - Renovation /

Approval of submitted plans is not approval of omissions or oversights by this office or noncompliance with any applicable regulations of the Municipal Government.

It must be understood that the inclusion of and compliance with State Fire Safety Regulations does not preclude the necessity of compliance with the requirements of local codes and ordinances.

If we can be of further assistance in this matter, please feel free to contact us at the address above.

Sincerely,

Jarrett Zuspan Plans Examiner

Enclosure: Approval Certificate

State of Alaska Office of the State Fire Marshal Plan Review

This is to certify that the plans for this building were reviewed by the *State Fire Marshal* on October 05, 2016 for conformance with AS 18,70,010 -- 100; 13 AAC 50.027.

This certificate shall be posted in a conspicuous place on the premises named Terra House (48714 Jones Rd) and shall remain

posted until construction is completed.

NOTICE: Any changes or modifications to the approved plans must be resubmitted for review by the *State Fire Marshal*.

By

Plan Review #:2016Anch1548

Authority: AS 18.70.080 Form: 12-741 Renovation / Remodel ONLY (6/01) Jarrett Zuspan Plans Examiner